
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/24/16 1st Payment 2,137,304

2nd Payment 2,244,169
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,356,377

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,474,196

5th Payment 2,597,906
1 08/03/16 Wed $27,186,128 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $28,070,175 1.425 4.5% 4.5% 6th Payment 2,727,801
2 08/06/16 Sat $29,037,382 $54,640,501 $52,000,000 $36,111,111 1.440 4.8% 9.2% 7th Payment 2,864,191
3 08/10/16 Wed $26,374,638 $67,556,018 $67,000,000 $46,527,778 1.440 4.4% 13.2% 8th Payment 3,007,401
4 08/13/16 Sat $30,029,386 $81,404,357 $82,000,000 $57,543,860 1.425 5.0% 17.5% 9th Payment 3,157,771
5 08/17/16 Wed $27,911,078 $94,929,886 $94,000,000 $65,964,912 1.425 4.7% 21.4% 10th Payment 3,315,660
6 08/20/16 Sat $32,849,886 $112,560,079 $110,000,000 $76,019,350 1.447 5.5% 25.7% 11th Payment 3,481,443

7 08/24/16 Wed $30,610,079 $127,176,698 $127,000,000 $87,767,795 1.447 5.1% 29.5% 12th Payment 3,655,515
8 08/27/16 Sat $34,820,879 $142,295,750 $142,000,000 $98,134,070 1.447 5.8% 33.5% 13th Payment 3,838,291
9 08/31/16 Wed $33,671,087 $156,915,569 $123,000,000 $85,003,455 1.447 5.6% 37.3% 14th Payment 4,030,205

10 09/03/16 Sat $37,258,341 $173,092,955 $141,000,000 $97,400,000 1.447 6.2% 41.1% 15th Payment 4,231,715
11 09/07/16 Wed $35,522,997 $188,516,863 $153,000,000 $105,700,000 1.447 5.9% 44.6% 16th Payment 4,443,301
12 09/10/16 Sat $39,680,133 $205,745,780 $169,000,000 $116,800,000 1.447 6.6% 48.2% 17th Payment 4,665,466
13 09/14/16 Wed $38,553,109 $222,485,347 $184,000,000 $127,200,000 1.447 6.4% 51.6% 18th Payment 4,898,739
14 09/17/16 Sat $46,878,109 $242,839,589 $203,000,000 $140,300,000 1.447 7.7% 55.3% 19th Payment 5,143,676
15 09/21/16 Wed $46,205,901 $262,901,961 $222,000,000 $153,400,000 1.447 7.6% 58.7% 20th Payment 5,400,860
16 09/24/16 Sat $55,953,711 $287,196,784 $243,000,000 $167,900,000 1.447 9.1% 62.5% 21st Payment 5,670,903
17 09/28/16 Wed $60,446,559 $313,442,379 $257,000,000 $177,600,000 1.447 9.8% 66.1% 22nd Payment 5,954,448
18 10/01/16 Sat $68,543,296 $343,203,537 $288,000,000 $199,000,000 1.447 11.1% 69.9% 23rd Payment 6,252,171
19 10/05/16 Wed $66,140,625 $371,921,468 $311,000,000 $214,900,000 1.447 10.7% 73.1% 24th Payment 6,564,779
20 10/08/16 Sat $69,537,174 $402,114,163 $333,000,000 $230,100,000 1.447 11.2% 76.1% 25th Payment 6,893,018
21 10/12/16 Wed $74,375,133 $434,407,475 $361,000,000 $249,500,000 1.447 12.0% 79.0% 26th Payment 7,237,669

22 10/15/16 Sat $81,275,048 $469,696,697 $390,000,000 $269,500,000 1.447 13.0% 81.7% 27th Payment 7,599,553
23 10/19/16 Wed $109,554,571 $517,264,746 $422,000,000 $291,600,000 1.447 17.1% 84.8% 28th Payment 7,979,530
24 10/22/16 Sat $158,486,345 $586,078,729 $478,000,000 $330,300,000 1.447 23.8% 88.4% 29th Payment 8,378,507
25 10/26/16 Wed $219,109,142 $681,214,828 $570,000,000 $393,900,000 1.447 31.3% 92.1% 30th Payment 8,797,432
26 10/29/16 Sat $301,124,055 $0 $505,000,001 $348,997,927 1.447 40.3% 95.3%

Total 142,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,600,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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